# COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE ON HEALTH

# NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

## COUNCILMEMBER CHRISTINA HENDERSON, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HEALTH

# ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR 25-740 - Commission on Health Equity Nicole Stratchan Confirmation Resolution of 2024; PR 25-741 - Commission on Health Equity Mighty Fine Confirmation Resolution of 2024; PR 25-742 - Commission on Health Equity Dr. Suyanna Linhales Barker Confirmation Resolution of 2024;

**PR 25-743** - Commission on Health Equity Ana López van Balen Confirmation Resolution of 2024;

PR 25-744 - Commission on Health Equity Linda Elam Confirmation Resolution of 2024;
PR 25-758 - Board of Medicine Miriam Michael Confirmation Resolution of 2024;
PR 25-759 - Board of Medicine William Strudwick Confirmation Resolution of 2024;
PR 25-760 - Board of Medicine Amr Madkour Confirmation Resolution of 2024;
PR 25-761 - Board of Medicine Harry Barbee Confirmation Resolution of 2024;
PR 25-762 - Board of Medicine Luis Dominguez Confirmation Resolution of 2024;
PR 25-786 - Board of Podiatry Teresa Hilliard Confirmation Resolution of 2024;
PR 25-791 - Board of Dentistry Dr. Chanelle Roberts Confirmation Resolution of 2024;
PR 25-792 - Board of Dentistry Dr. Imani Lewis Confirmation Resolution of 2024;

#### And

PR 25-793 - Board of Dentistry Dr. Michelle Latortue Confirmation Resolution of 2024

### Wednesday, June 5, 2024, at 11:00 A.M.

Hybrid: Room 123 and Zoom Video Conference Broadcast To Watch Live:

> https://dccouncil.gov/council-videos/ https://www.christinahendersondc.com/live https://www.youtube.com/@cmchenderson

Councilmember Christina Henderson, Chairperson of the Committee on Health, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on Wednesday, June 5, 2024, at 11:00 A.M., hybrid in room 123 of the John A. Wilson Building. The Committee will circulate log-in instructions to members of the Committee and necessary staff before the proceeding. Please contact Ona Balkus, Committee Director, at obalkus@dccouncil.gov for additional information.